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AGENDA

NTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON WEDNESDAY, MAY 14th,

2025, AT 9:00 AM IN THE BOARD ROOM AT THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM
9:05 AM
9:10 AM

9:25 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

Claims

Adjournment

Call the meeting to order, Pledge of Allegiance, Approve the Agenda, Approve the Minutes from last meeting.
Open Forum
Public Hearing — Level B Road to Level A Road —

Public Hearing — Proposed Amendment No.1 to the Union County Wind Farm Urban Renewal Plan
Resolution #28 FYR 24/25 — Adopting the Amendment No. 1 to the Union County Wind Farm Urban Renewal
Plan

Al Hysell, Union County Roads Superintendent -
Weekly Maintenance Activity Report
Grading Agreement

Christian Boehmer, Union County Engineer
Title VI Agreement

Brian Bolton, Union County Sheriff —
New Deputy Hire

Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor —
Approve Liquor License — Champion Steaks, LLC
Abatement Requests — City of Creston
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