Union County Board of Supervisors

300 N. Pine Street Suite 10 Creston, IA 50801 Phone: 641-782-1701

Phone: 641-782-170 Fax: 641-782-1707

Website: unioncountyiowa.gov



Dennis Hopkins 905 W Townline St Creston, IA 50801 641-782-2392 dhopkins@unioncountyiowa.gov

Dennis Brown - Chair 2021 240th St. Shannon City, IA 50861 641-782-6561 dbrown@unioncountyiowa.gov

Rick Friday – Vice Chair 3135 135th St. Lorimor, IA 50149 641-344-9130 rfriday@unioncountyiowa.gov

AGENDA

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON **WEDNESDAY, MAY 14th**, 2025, AT 9:00 AM IN THE BOARD ROOM AT THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM	Call the meeting to order, Pledge of Allegiance, Approve the Agenda, Approve the Minutes from last meeting.
9:05 AM	Open Forum
9:10 AM	Public Hearing – Level B Road to Level A Road –
9:25 AM	Public Hearing – Proposed Amendment No.1 to the Union County Wind Farm Urban Renewal Plan Resolution #28 FYR 24/25 – Adopting the Amendment No. 1 to the Union County Wind Farm Urban Renewal Plan
9:45 AM	Al Hysell, Union County Roads Superintendent - Weekly Maintenance Activity Report Grading Agreement
10:00 AM	Christian Boehmer, Union County Engineer Title VI Agreement
10:15 AM	Brian Bolton, Union County Sheriff – New Deputy Hire
10:30 AM	Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor – Approve Liquor License – Champion Steaks, LLC Abatement Requests – City of Creston

Claims

Adjournment